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INTRODUCTION

This document, prepared on the request of Resna Industries, reports the
findings of BBL's investigation of environmental concerns in the vicinity
of 2320 Otis Dr, Alameda. It is divided in the following segments:

4 Map - showing the location of the identified sites
relative to the subject site. A total of 63 separate
sites were identified.

4 Summary - listing the identified sites by street names.

¢ Final Report - describing the sources investigated
and the resulting findings:

«Facilities known to have environmental concerns:

-Federal Sources:
National Priority List No sites
CERCLIS No sites
Federal Facilities No sites
ERNS 6 sites
Federal Dockets No sites
RCERA Violators No sites
Superfund Liens No sites

-State Sources:
Annual Work Plan No sites
CalSites 21 sites
Cortese 13 sites
State Solid Waste Assessment Test No sites
Solid Waste Information System No sites
State Leaking Underground Tanks 26 sites

-Regional Sources:
Regional Leaking Underground Tanks 23 sites
Non-Tank or Unauthorized Releases B sites
Toxic Pits No sites
Regional Solid Waste Assessment Test No sites
Well Investigation Program No sites

» Facilities with operating permits to generate, handle, store or
dispose of hazardous material;

Hazardous Waste Information System 11 sites
Underground Storage Tanks 8 sgites
SARA Title III No sites
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05-03-1804 | RESN3308
i. ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420  BLANDING AVE
2. ALUED ENIGEERING 2421 BLANDING AVE
3. CLAMP SWING PRICING COMPANY 2515  BLANDING AVE
4, NCAINC / NELSON COMPANY & A 1415  BROADWAY
8, PARADISO CONSTRUCITON COMPANY 2100 CENTRAL AVE
8. ALAMEDA HISTORICAL HIGH SCHOOL 2200 CENTRALAVE
7. ECKERT, JOHN & JULIA 2418 GENTRAL AVE
8, AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR 2425 CENTRAL AVE
7, DEWCO 2017  CENTRAL AVE
10, . CHESTNUT & CLINTON ST
11. 2220 GLEMENT AVE. 2223  CLEMENT AVE
12, CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
13, ALAMEDA PLATING 2241 CLEMENT AVE
14, XEDAY CORPORATION 1908  CUNTON AVE
16. SEAT COMPANY OFFICE SERVICE 1816 ELM ST
17. CRYSTAL CLEANERS ING 2006 ENCINAL AVE
18, REVELATION CLEANERS 2308  ENGINAL AVE
19, ALAMEDA CELLAAS 2425  ENGINAL AVE
20, UNKNOWN 1070 GRANDST
21. TEXACO 1357 HIGH ST
22. ALAMEDA GLASS AND PAINT 2315 LINGOLN AVE
23. ALAMEDA AUTO ENHANCERS 2327  LINCOLN AVE
24, JUICY PRODUCTIONS) 1633 MOUND ST ‘
25. BAY REGORDS 1518 OAKST !
26, ALAMEDA POUCE DEPARTMENT 1555 OAK ST
27, US STEEL SUPPLY DIV - CONTAINE 1849 OAKST
28, SHELL OfL CO #204-0072-0502 2180 OTIS DR, PAVATE !
29, CHEVRON 2340 OTSOR
30, UNKNOWN PARK & SAN JOSE 8T
31, BIGOTRE 1200  PARKST
32, PAYLESS GLEANERS #2 1211 PARKST
33, BERNARD{ CLEANER 1222 PARKST
34, ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 2112 1260 PARKST
35, INDIAN ARTS TRADING COMPANY 1350  PARK ST
36, LUQUE'S UPHOLSTERING 1532 PARK ST
a7, BP OIL/MOBIL 1541 PARK ST
33, GOOD CHEVROLET 1830  PARK ST
99, CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
40. EXXON 17256 PARK ST, WELL, #7-0104
41, HENRY-DARE PROPERTY 1726  PARK ST
42, UNKNGOWN 1800 PARK ST
43, RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARKST
44, ALAMEDA GOLLISION 1911 PARKST
4%, FIVE BROTHERS CARPET SERVICE 2232 E SAN ANTONIO AVE
48. FOWLER ANDERSON MORTUARY 2244  SANTA CLARA AVE
47, BILL CHUN SERVICE STATION 2301  SANTA CLARA AVE
48. .J M A COIN-OP DRY CLEANERS 2414 SANTA CLARA AVE
49, MERRITT TIRE 2601  SANTA CLARA AVE
50, RUBN, ALBERTH 2001 SHORELINEDR
81. SOUTHSHORE CARWASH 2351  SHORELINE DR
52, TEXACO 2375 SHORELINE DR
53, INLAND LADDER COMPANY 1914  STANFORD ST
54, GIFFORD RESIDENCE 891  UMION ST
55, THOMAS WYLIE DESIGN GROUP 1924 WILLOW ST
8. ALAMEDA HOSFITAL 2070 CLINTON AVE
57. ALAMEDA USD ALAMEDA HIGH 2201  ENCINAL AVE
3. FIRE STATION #1 2401 ENCINAL AVE
59. GOODYEAR AUTO SVC, CENTER 325 PARKST
60. LINDSEY, DONALD 1332 PARKST
62, HARSCH INVESTMENT CORP. 8 SHORE CENTER
83. ALAMEDAT.S.P. 2233 SHORELINE DR
UNKNOWN LOGATIONS
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 1364 PARKST
BAY FARM ISLAND ELEM. SCHOCL AUGHINBAUGH WAY

INDEX OF SITES LISTED BY MAP NUMBERS
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS SEARCH FOR Page: 1
CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job:  RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date:  05-03-1094
MAP sog-
LOGATION ADDRESS ey 10G  RCE  STATUS
BAY FARM ISLAND ELEM. SCHOOL AUGHINBAUGH WAY ALAMEDA NT
AUSD - BAY FARM ISLAND AUGHINBAUGH WAY ALAMEDA T
ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420  BLANDING AVE ALAMEDA ' R
ALAMEDA ELECTRIG 2420 BLANDING AVE ALAMEDA ] LT 4]
ALLIED ENIGEERING 2421 BLANDING AVE ALAMEDA 2 ER
ALLIED ENGRNG & PRODUCT CORP 2421 BLANDING AVE ALAMEDA 2 NT
ALUED ENGINEERING 2421 BLANDING AVE ALAMEDA 2 NT
CLAMP SWING PRICING COMPANY 2515  BLANDING AVE ALAMEDA 3 ASI  NFA
NG AING / NELSON COMPANY & A 1416 BROADWAY ALAMEDA 4 AS! NFA
PARADISO CONSTRUCITON COMPANY 2100 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 5  ©s  WCRET
PARADISO CONSTRUCTION CO 2100  CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 5 LR
PACIFIC BELL 2100 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 5 ' o
PACIFIC BELL 2100 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA & LT
ENGIMAL HIGH SCHOOL 2100  CENTRALAVE ALAMEDA 5 LT
ALAMEDA HISTORICAL HIGH SCHOOL 2200 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 8 LT 98
ECKERT, JOHN & JULIA 2416  CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 7 AS.  NFA
AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR 2428 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 8 Cs : WCRBT
AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR 2425 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 8 LA | a8
AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR 2425 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 8 LT aB
DEWCO 2017 CENTRAL AVE ALAMEDA 8 AS, NFA
CHESTNUT & GLINTON ST ALAMEDA 10 ER!
2290 CLEMENT AVE, 2029 CLEMENT AVE ALAMEDA 1" NT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE ALAMEDA 12 R,
GLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2225  CLEMENT AVE ALAMEDA 2 LT
ALAMEDA PLATING 41 CLEMENT AVE ALAMEDA i3 ER!
XEDAY CORPORATION 1908 CLNTON AVE ALAMEDA 14 AS NFA
SEAT COMPANY OFFICE SERVICE 1818 ELM ST ALAMEDA 18 A8 NFA
CRYSTAL GLEANERS ING 2006 ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 17 AS, NFA
CRYSTAL GLEANERS 2008 ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 17 R @
CRYSTAL CLEANERS 2008 ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 17 NT .
CRYSTAL GLEANERS 2006  ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 17T o
FUGGER PAINTING & DECORATING 2309 ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 18 As| NFA
ALAMEDA CELLARS 2425 ENCGINAL AVE ALAMEDA 19 LT : 0
ALAMEDA CELLARS 2425  ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 1 RO
UNKNOWN 1070 GRAND 8T ALAMEDA 20 ER
TEXACO 1357 HIGH ST ALAMEDA 21 Cs . WCRBT
ALAMEDA TEXACO (MDEPENDENT) 1357 HIGHST ALAMEDA TR S
ALAMEDA TEXACC (INDEPENDENT) 1357 HIGH ST ALAMEDA 21 iR ‘ [+3
ALAMEDA GLASS AND PAINT 2316 LINCOLN AVE ALAMEDA 22 AS i NFA
ALAMEDA AUTO ENHANCERS 2327 LINCOLN AVE ALAMEDA 25 NT
JUICY PRODUCTIONS) 1033 MOUND 8T ALAMEDA 24  AS, NFA
BAY RECORDS 1518 OAKST ALAMEDA 25 AS  NFA
ALAMEDA PCLICE DEPARTMENT 1855 DAK 8T ALAMEDA 28 LR ‘ aB
ALAMEDA POLIGE DEPARTMENT 1585 OAKST ALAMEDA % T, 38
ALAMEDA POLIGE DEPARTMENT 1556  QAKST ALAMEDA 28 ©s  WCRAY




ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS SEARCH FOR ‘ 2

CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 dob:  RESN3308

2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05-03-1994

MAP  SOU-

LOCATION ADDRESS CIY WC RCE STATUS
US STEEL SUPPLY DIV - CONTAINE 1840 OAKST ATAMEDA o7 A'é NFA
BHELL 2180 OTIs DR ALAMEDA 28 Cs WCRBT
SHELL 2180 OTIS DR ALAMEDA 28 LH aB
SMELL 2160  OTSOR ALAMEDA 28 LT 38
CHEVRON 240  ONSDR ALAMEDA 2% a8
GHEVRON 2346 OTSOR ALAMEDA % A aB
UNKNOWN PARK & SAN JOSE ST ALAMEDA 30  ER
B3 O TIRE 1200  PARKST ALAMEDA 31 ©s  WoRar
PAYLESS CLEANERS #2 121t PARK ST ALAMEDA az A.‘.’r NFA
BERNARDI CLEANERS 1222 PARKST ALAMEDA 3 A3 NFA
ARCO 1260 PARK 8T ALAMEDA 34 Cs WCRBT
ARCO 1260  PARKST ALAMEDA a4 R 3
ARCO 1260  PARKST ALAMEDA as T 3A
TNDIAN ARTS TRADING COMPANY 1350  PARKST ALAMEDA 38 AS  NFA
LUQUE'S UPHOLSTERING 1592 PARKST ALAMEDA B8 A NFA
BP O /MOBIL 1841 PARKST ALAMEDA 37 LT? 56
MOBIL 1541  PARKST ALAMEDA at  Cs WCRBT
BF OIL/MOBIL 1541  PARKST ALAMEDA 7 LR sC
GOOD CHEVROLET 1830 PARKST ALAMEDA 38 (}a; WCRBT
G000 CHEVROLET 1830 PARK ST ALAMEDA, 28 AR 38
GOOD CHEVROLET 1830  PARKST ALAMEDA a8 LTI 2@
CAVANAUGH MCTCRS 1700 PARK 8T ALAMEDA 39 LR;: aB
CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARKST ALAMEDA @ T, 38
EXXON 1726 PARKST, WELL, #7-0104 ALAMEDA 0  ER
BX{ON/REGAL 1725 PARKST ALAMEDA 40 tR|  5R
EXXON/REGAL 1725  PARKST ALAMEDA o0 o sA
REGAL/EXXON 1725 PARKST ALAMEDA 40 cs'  worer
HENRY-DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARKST ALAMEDA 41 ol e
UNKNOWN 1800 PARKST ALAMEDA 2 R
UNKNGWN 1800 PARK ST ALAMEDA 42 LT L+]
RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825  PARKST ALAMEDA PN a8
AON GOODE TOYOTA 1825  PARKST ALAMEDA 45 LR,
ALAMEDA COLUSION 19911 PARKST ALAMEDA 4 sl weRet
ALAMEDA COLLISION 1611 PARKST ALAMEDA #4 Rl o0
ALAMEDA COLLUISION 18911 PARK 8T ALAMEDA 44 LT o
FIVE BROTHERS CARPET SERVICE 2232 E SAN ANTONIO AVE ALAMEDA 45  AS, NFA
FOWLER ANDERSON MORTUARY 2244 SANTA CLARA AVE ALAMEDA @ R a8
FOWLER ANDERSON MORTUARY 2244 SANTA CLARA AVE ALAMEDA @ T e
BILL CHUN SERVICE STATION 2001 SANTAGLARA AVE ALAMEDA 4 T, o
J M A COIN-OP DRY GLEANERS 2414 SANTA CLARA AVE ALAMEDA a8 As‘l NFA
MERRITT TIRE 2501 SANTA GLARA AVE ALAMEDA, 49 LR 0
MERRITT TIRE 2501  SANTA GLARA AVE ALAMEDA /T o
MERRITT TIRE 2501 SANTA CLARA AVE ALAMEDA 49 Cs = WCRRT
RUBIN, ALBERT H 2001 SHORELINE DR ALAMEDA 50 AS }, NFA
SQUTHSHORE CARWASH 2351 SHORELNE DR ALAMEDA &1 LR | 5C
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS SEARCH FOR Page: |3
CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job:  RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date:  '05-03-1994

‘
MAP s:ou.

LOCATION ADDRESS CiTY Loc RCE STATUS

SCUTHSHORE CARWASH 2351 SHOREUNE PR ALAMEDA 51 d}s WCHBT

SOUTHSHORE CAHWASH 2351 SHOREUNE DR ALAMEDA 51 |.+ 5C

TEXACO 2375 SHORELNE DR ALAMEDA 52 r 5C

TEXACO 2375 SHORELINE DR ALAMEDA 52 Lfﬂ 5C

INLAND LADDER COMPANY 1914 STANFORD 8T ALAMEDA, 53 AS NFA

GIFFORD RESIDENCE 801 UNION 8T ALAMEDA 54 U‘%i

GIFFORD RESIDENCE a9 UNION 8T ALANMEDA, B4 [} [+]

THOMAS WYLIE DESIGN GROUP 1624 WILLOW 8T ALAMEDA &5 A$ NFA
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OPERATING PERMITS SEARCH FOR Page: 1
CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 dob:  RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date:  05-03-1994
MAP  SOl-
LOCATION ADDRESS cny LOC RCE  STATUS
ALAMEDA HOSPITAL 2070 CUNTON AVE ALAMEDA 88 Hwi
ALAMEDA USD ALAMEDA HIGH 2201 ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 87 HW
REVELATION GLEANERS 2300  ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 18 RN
FIRE STATION #1 2401 ENCINAL AVE ALAMEDA 58 uTt 87&93
SHELL OQiL CO #204-0072-0502 2160 OTIS DR, PRIVATE . ALAMEDA 28 HW'
RON'S ALAMEDA SHELL SERVICE 2180  OTISOR ALAMEDA 28 UT 87883
SHELL STATION #204-0072.0802 21680 OTISDR ALAMEDA 28 RN .
RON'S ALAMEDA SHELL SERVICE 2180  OTISDR ALAMEDA =28 ut.  ereea
BEaOY 2340 OTISDR ALAMEDA 29 uT 87803
CHEVRON STATION #86607 2340  OTISOR ALAMEDA 26 HW
GOODYEAR AUTO SVC. CENTER 325  PARKST ALAMEDA 59 ut 87893
BERANARDI CLEANER 1222 PARKST ALAMEDA a3 AN
ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 2112 1260 PARK ST ALAMEDA a4 HW:
WALSH'S FRIENDLY FAMILY CORNER 1260  PARKST ALAMEDA 34 ur 87883
WALSH'S FRIENDLY FAMILY CORNER 12680  PARKST ALAMEDA a4 ur 87803
UNDSEY, DONALD 1332 PARK ST ALAMEDA €0 HW
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 1384 PARKST ALAMEDA HW .
HARSCH INVESTMENT CORP, § SHORE CENTER ALAMEDA 62 HW:
DRY CLEAN USA 2359 S SHORE CENTER ALAMEDA g2 RN
ALAMEDAT.8.P, 2233 SHORELINE DR ALAMEDA 83 ut 87893
PACIFIC BELL 2233 SHORELINE DR ALAMEDA 63 AN
SOUTHSHORE CAR WASH 2351 SHORELINE DR ALAMEDA 51 HW ,
SOUTH SHORE CAR WASH 2351  SHOREUNE DR ALAMEDA 51 UT . 87883
HARSCH INVESTMENT CORPORATI 2375 SHORELINE DR ALAMEDA 52 HW .

TEXACO REFINING AND MARKET] 2375 SHORELINE DR,C ALAMEDA 52 HW



REFERENCED SQURCES

j

FEDERAL SOURCES WMB Solid waste disposal sites whi known
migration of hazardous waste|

NL National Priority List {10/17/93)
ST Solid Waste Assessment Test, California State SWAT(S)

CC Comprehensive Environmental Response, (11/6/93} |
Corpensation,and Liabillty System CERCLIS  (10/17/93) |
NFA No Further Action Facilities or sltes are ranked within each ﬂegron on a scale

1-15 according to prlority
FF Faderal Facilities {10/17/Q3} ‘
(o7s/ SS  Solid Waste Information System - SWIS (9/93)

ER Emergency Response Notification System {1988-92)
LT Leaking Underground Storage tanks, (Faiifomia State -

RY RCRA Violators List (8/93) LUST{S) (May 93}
1 Land Disposal ¢ No action :
2 Incinerator 1 Leak being conflrmed !
a Storage/Treatment 3A Pre! site assessment workplan|submitted
4 Large Quantity Generator 38 Prel site assessment underway
5 Transporter 5C Pollution characterization
5R Remediation plan
Ll Superfund Liens - LIENS (03/13/93) 7 Remedial action underway
8 Fost remedial action monitorirlg
FD Federal Dockets 9 Case closed

REGIONAL SOURCES (updated quarterly)

CALIFORNIA STATE SOURCES
LR Leaking Underground Storage Tanks, Regional - LUST(R)

BP Annual Work Plan {formerly BEP) (06/31/93) 0 No action :
AWP Active Annual Work Plan site 1 Leak being confirmed |
BKLG Backlog, potential AWP site 3A Prel site assessment workplan ; submitted
COM Certified,but Operating & Maintained 38 Prel site assessment underway
CERT Certifled, site has bean remediatad 5C Pollution characterization
DusT Delisted 5R Remediation plan
REFRC  Former AWP site referred to RCRA 7 Remdedial action underway
REFRW  Former AWP site,referred to RWQCE 8 Post remedial action monitoring

9 Case closed
AS CALSITES {formeriy ASPIS) (06/31/93)
PEAR Preliminary Endangerment Assessment NT  Nen-Tank or Unauthorized Releases
SSR Site Screening Required {for status codes see Leaking Tanks Fleglqnal)
HRR Hazard Ranking Required
PRPR Pot Responsible Party search Required TP Toxlc Pits,Regional
NFA No Further Action
EPA Federal EPA lead SR Solid Waste Assessment Test,Regional - SWAT(R}
RGRA RECRA permitting program lead Prlority
RWQC Reglonal Water Quality Board lead
CNTY County fead WP Well Investigation Program
OAL Cther Agency lead 1A Organics exceading action levels
1B Organics with set action: levels ‘
{Suffixes LM or H Indicates Low, Medium or High 2 Inorganics exceeding action level
Priority}

CS Qifice of Planning and Research, CORTESE
WCRBT  Tank leaks
DHS1 Abandoned hazardous waste site
DHS2 Contaminated public drinking wells
serving less than 200 connections

HS3 Contaminated public drinking wells
serving more than 200 connections

DHSs Sites pursuamt to secilon 25356 of the
Health
and Safety Code (see BEP)



REFERENCED SOURCES

OPERATING PERMITS

HW  Hazardous Waste Information System - HWIS (1989-92)

EPA Permit number
1X - One time permi

UT  Underground Storage Tank Permits (1975-93)

Reference to tank permit

SA  SARA Title 1it {1992)
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LISTED BY SOURCE
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CHEVRON STATION 9-8607 Job: RESNS3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05-03-1994
INTRODUCTION

The following government sources have been searched for sites within one mile radius,
unless otherwise stated, of the subject location,

BBL has used its best effort but makes no claims as to the completeness or accuracy of the
referenced government sources or the completeness of the search. Qur records are frequently
updated but only as current as their publishing date and may not represent the entire field

of known or potential hazardous waste or contaminated sites. To ensure complete coverage of
the subject property and surrounding area, sites may be included in the list if there was

any doubt as to the location because of discrepancies in map location, zip code, address,

or other information in our sources.

FEDERAL SOURCES
NP1, National Priority List

EPA has prioritized sites with significant risk to human health and the environment.
These sites receive remedial funding under the Comprehensive Environmental Re%;ponse
Conservation and Liability Act (CERCLA).

No listings within the specified range.

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS is a data base used by the EPA to track activities conducted under the Ciomprehensive
Enivronmental Response and Liability Act CERCLA (1980) and the amendment the Superfund
Amendments and Reauthorization Act SARA (1986).

Sites to be included are identified primarily by the reporting requirements of hazardous
substances Treatment, Storage and Disposal(TSD) facilities and releases larger thah specific
Reportable Quantities(RQ), established by EPA. :

‘Using the National Oil and hazardous Substance Pollution Contingency Plan{Nationat
Contingency Plan) the EPA set priorities for cteanup.

The EPA rates National Contingency Plan sites according to a quantitive Hazard Ranking
System(HRS) based on the potential health risk via any one or more pathways:
groundwater,surface water, air, direct contact, and firefexplosion,

The EPA and state agencies seek to identify potentially responsible parties(PRP) aﬁd



Page:

CHEVRON STATION ¢-6607 Job: IRESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05 -03-1994

FEDFAC

ERNS

I

ultimately Responsible Parties(RP) who can be required to finance cleanup activitigs, either
direct through reimbursement of federal Superfund expenditures.

Status Codes: NFA - No Further Action

No listings within the specified range.

Federal Facilities

As part of the CERCLA program, federal facilities with known or suspected enviro ‘mental
problems, the Federal Facilities Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket is tracked se arately
to comply with a Federal Court order. .

No listings within the specified range.
Emergency Response Notification System

The ERNS is a national computer database used to store information on unauthoriﬁed
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The program is a cooperative effort of the‘
FEnvironmental Protection Agency, the Department of Transporiation Research and Special
Program Administration’s John Volpe National Transportation System Center and the
National Response Center. i

There are primarily five Federal statutes that require release reporting:the

Comprehensive Environmental Response,Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLPp section
103; the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Act{SARA) Title III Section 304 the
Clean Water Act of 1972(CWA) section 311(b)(3); and the Hazardous

Material Transportation Act of 1974(HMTA section 1808(b).

Site: ALLIED ENIGEERING

Address: 2421 BLANDING AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 2

Status: 9100000457 10 GAL of OIL, MISC: LUBRICATING (
Site: .

Address: CHESTNUT & CLINTON ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 10

Status: 9100004598 1 GAL of GASOLINE: AUTOMOTIVE (4.23G



Pagef

CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job: RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Datez' 05-03-1994
Site: ALAMEDA PLATING
Address: 2241 CLEMENT AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 13 i
Status: 9100010393 2400 GAL of COPPER CYANIDE, WASTE ( :
Sites UNENOWN
Address: 1070 GRAND ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 20
Status: 9200008387 OLITE OIL SHEEN (03/06/1992)
Site: UNENOWN !
Address: PARK & SAN JOSE ST ‘
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 30
Status: 9000017247 LATEX PAINT AND WATER (04/23/1990)
Site: EXXON
Address: 1725 PARK ST, WELL, #7-0104
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 40
Status: 9100028727 GASOLINE (07/26/1991)

LIENS Superfund Liens
A current list of Federal Superfund Liens as compiled by the Office of ]E}n{'orcemenf'r and
Compliance Monitoring (OECM), EPA, Washington, D.C. based upon information submitted by
EPA’s ten Regional Offices. The EPA and the OECM make no representations regbrdmg the
accuracy or completeness of the list.

No listings within the specified range.

RCRA RCRA Violators List

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 provides for "cradle

to grave" regulation of hazardous wastes. RCRA requires regulation of

hazardous waste generators, transporters, and storage/treatment/disposal sites.
Evaluation to potentlai violation, ranging from manifest requirements to hazardous |
waste discharges, is typically conducted by the US EPA.
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Page: | 4
CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 : Job: | RESN3308

2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: | 05-03-1994

FD

If enforcement is required, it is typically delegated to a state agency.
1 - Land Disposal
2 - Incinerator
3 - Storage/Treatment
4 - Large Quantity Generator
5 - Transporter

No listings within the specified range.
Federal Enforcement Dockets

The TS EPA, Office of Enforcement, maintains a list of sites under enforcement
by the US EPA.

No listings within the specified range.

CALIFORNIA STATE SOURCES

AW

Annual Work Plan (previously known as Bond Expenditure Plan)

The California Health and Safety code, as amended by AB 129, requires the Califofma
Environmental Protection Agency to develop a site-specific expenditure plan as the!
basis for an appropriation of California Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act of 1984 funds.

The Agency is also required to update the report annually and report any sxgmﬂcan.t
adjustments to the Legislature on an ongoing basis. The plan identifies California .
hazardous waste sites targeted for cleanup by responsible parties, the California and
the Federal Environmental Protection Agency over the next five years.

Status Codes: BKLG  Backlog, Potential Annual Work Plan Site
AWP Active Annual Work Plan site
COM Certified, but still in Operation & Maintenence mode
CERT  Certified after remediation
DLST  Delisted from the AWP
REFRC Former AWP site referred to RCRA
REFRW Former AWP site referred to the Regional Water Qualzty Board
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 . dob: RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05-03-1994

CALS

No listings within the specified range.

CALSITES

The Historical Abandoned Site Survey Program identified certain potential haza::“dous
waste sites. The identification of these sites were generally not made via sampling
and site characterization, they were made as a result or file searches and windshield

surveys. Some of the sites may have had a site inspection with sampling.

The information has been compiled into this database by California Environmental
Protection Agency, Department of Toxic Substance Control (DTSC) in accordanceé with
Section 25359.6 of the California Health and Safety Code.

This database was previously known as The Abandoned Sites Program Informatiti?n System ASPI

Status Codes: PEARL  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Required,Low priority
PEARM Preltmmary Endangerment Assessment Required, Mq‘dzum priority
PEARH Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Required, Hzgk priortiy
SSE Site Screening Reguired
HRR Hazard Ranking Required
PRPR  Potential Responsible Party Search Required
NFA No Further Action for DTSC
EPA EPA is the lead agency |
RCRA  Mitigated under the RCRA permitting program
RWQCB Mitigated under the lead of the Regional Water Qualzty Boar
CNTY  County lead
OAL Other Agency lead

(Suffixes LM and H indicates Low, Medium or High Priority)

Site: CLAMP SWING PRICING COMPANY
Address: 2515 BLANDING AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 3

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC
Site: N CAINC/NELSON COMPANY & A
Address: 1415 BROADWAY

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 4

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC
Site: ECKERT, JOHN & JULIA

Address: 2416 CENTRAL AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 7

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC
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2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date] 05-03-1994

Site: DEWCO

Address: 2017 CENTRAL AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 9

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: XEDAY CORPORATION

Address: 1908 CLINTON AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 14

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: SEAT COMPANY OFFICE SERVICE

Address: 1816 ELM ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 16

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: CRYSTAL CLEANERS INC

Address: 2006 ENCINAL AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 17

Status: NFA - No Further Actior: for DTSC

Site: FUGGER PAINTING & DECORATING

Address: 2309 ENCINAL AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 18

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: ALAMEDA GLASS AND PAINT

Address: 2315 LINCOLN AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 22

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: JUICY PRODUCTIONS]

Address: 1033 MOUND ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 24

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: BAY RECORDS

Address: 15616 OAX ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 26

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC



CHEVRON STATION 9-6607
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA

Page: | 7
Job: RESN3308
Date: 105-08-1994

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status;

Site:
Address:
City:

Meap Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:;

US STEEL SUPPLY DIV - CONTAINE
1849 OAK ST

ALAMEDA

27

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

PAYLESS CLEANERS #2

1211 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

32

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

BERNARDI CLEANERS

1222 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

33

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

INDIAN ARTS TRADING COMPANY
1350 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

35

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

LUQUE’S UPHOLSTERING

1532 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

36

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

FIVE BROTHERS CARPET SERVICE
2232 E SAN ANTONIO AVE
ALAMEDA

45

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

J M A COIN-OP DRY CLEANERS
2414 SANTA CLARA AVE
ALAMEDA

48

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

RUBIN, ALBERT H

2001 SHORELINE DR
ALAMEDA

b0

NFA - No Further Action for DTSC
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job:| RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05-03-1994

Site: INLAND LADDER COMPANY

Address: 1914 STANFORD ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 53

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

Site: THOMAS WYLIE DESIGN GROUP

Address: 1924 WILLOW ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loe: 55

Status: NFA - No Further Action for DTSC

CORTESE State of California Office of Planning and Research

This database is a consolidation of information from varjous sources. It is maintained by the
State Office of Planning and Research and lists potential and confirmed hazardous waste or
substances sites. This source was last updated by the government in November 1990.

Status Codes: WRCBT Tank leaks. Compiled by Water Resource Control Board

DHS1  Abandoned hazardous waste site. Compiled by Toxic Substance
Control Div. of DHS

DHS2  Contaminated public water drinking wells serving les!s than 200
connections. Compiled by Env. Health Div. of DHS

DHS3 Contaminated public water drinking wells serving more than
200 connections

DHS5  Sites pusuant to section 25356 of the Health and Safetjr Code
(see BEP}

CWMB  Solid waste disposal sites with known migration of ka;zardous waste

Site: PARADISO CONSTRUCITON COMPANY
Address: 2100 CENTRAL AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: B

Status: WCREBT - Leaking Tank

Site: AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR

Address: 24256 CENTRAL AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc; 8

Status: WCRBT - Leaking Tank



CHEVRON STATION 9-6607
2320 QTIS DR, ALAMEDA
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Job:i RESN3308
Date: 05-03-1994

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Maeap Loe:

Status:

Site;
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status;

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loe:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

Site:
Address:
City:

Map Loc:

Status:

TEXACO

1357 HIGH ST
ALAMEDA

21

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTMENT
1555 OAK ST

ALAMEDA

26

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

SHELL

2160 OTIS DR
ALAMEDA

28

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

BIG O TIRE

1200 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

3

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

ARCO

1260 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

34

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

MOBIL

15641 PARKST
ALAMEDA

37

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

GOOD CHEVROLET
1630 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

38

WCRBT - Leaking Tank

REGAL/EXXON

1725 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

40

WCRBT - Leaking Tank
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job: RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA, Date: 05-03-1994

Site: ALAMEDA COLLISION

Address: 1911 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 44

Status: WCRBT - Leaking Tank

Site: MERRITT TiRE

Address: 2501 SANTA CLARA AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 49

Status: WCRBT - Leaking Tank

Site: SOUTHSHORE CARWASH

Address: 2351 SHORELINE DR

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 51

Status: WCRBT - Leaking Tank

LUST(S)

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks - California State

The Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Information System is maintained by the| State
Water Resource Board pursuant to Section 25295 of the Health and Safety Code.

Status Codes:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site;
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

0 No action

1 Leak being confirmed

3A Prel site assessment workplan submitted
3B Prel site assessment underway
5C Pollution characterization

5R Remediation plan

7 Remedial action underway

8 Post remedial action monitoring
g Case closed

ALAMEDA ELECTRIC

2420 BLANDING AVE

ALAMEDA

1

0 - No Action Taken.

PACIFIC BELL

2100 CENTRAL AVE

ALAMEDA

5

0 - No Action Taken.
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Date: 05-03-1994

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site;
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address;
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address;
City:
Map Loe:
Status:

Bite:
Address:
City:
Map Loe:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

ENCIMAL HIGH SCHOOL
2100 CENTRAL AVE
ALAMEDA

5

0 - No Action Taken.

ALAMEDA HISTORICAL HIGH SCHOOL
2200 CENTRAL AVE

ALAMEDA

6

3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.

AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR

24256 CENTRAL AVE

ALAMEDA

8

3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
2235 CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA

12

0 - No Action Taken.

CRYSTAL CLEANERS
2006 ENCINAL AVE
ALAMEDA

i7

0 - No Action Taken.

ALAMEDA CELLARS
2425 ENCINAL AVE
ALAMEDA

19

0 - No Action Taken.

ALAMEDA TEXACO (INDEPENDENT)
1857 HIGH ST

ALAMEDA

21

0 - No Action Taken.

ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTMENT
1655 OAK ST

ALAMEDA

26

3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
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2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: : 05-03-1994
Site: SHELL
Address: 2160 OTIS DR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 28
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: CHEVRON
Address: 2340 OTIS DR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 29
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: ARCO
Address: 1260 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 34
Status: 3A - Prefim Site Assessment workplan submitted.
Site: BP OIL/MOBIL
Address: 1541 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 37
Status: 5C - Pollution characterization.
Site: GOOD CHEVROLET
Address; 1630 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc; 38
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: CAVANAUGH MOTORS
Address: 1700 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 39
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: EXXON/REGAL
Addreas: 1726 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 40
Status: 5R - Remediation Plan submitted.
Site: HENRY-DARE PROPERTY
Address: 1726 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 41

Status: 0 - No Action Taken.
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Date; l 05-03-1994

Site;
Address:
City:
Map Loc;
Status:

Site:
Address;
City:
Map Loc:
Status;

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

UNKNOWN

1800 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

42

0 - No Action Taken.

RON GOODE TOYOTA

1826 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

43

3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.

ALAMEDA COLLISION
1911 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

44

0 - No Action Taken.

FOWLER ANDERSON MORTUARY
2244 SANTA CLARA AVE
ALAMEDA

46

9 - Case Closed.

BILL CHUN SERVICE STATION
2301 SANTA CLARA AVE
ALAMEDA

47

0 - No Action Taken.

MERRITT TIRE

2501 SANTA CLARA AVE
ALAMEDA

49

0 - No Action Taken.

SOUTHSHORE CARWASH
2351 SHORELINE DR
ALAMEDA

51

5C - Pollution characterization.

TEXACO

2375 SHORELINE DR
ALAMEDA

52

5C - Pollution characterization.
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job: | RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: | 05-03-1994
Site: GIFFORD RESIDENCE
Address: 8901 UNION ST
City: ALAMEDA 1
Map Loc: b4 i
Status: 0 - No Action Taken. '

SWAT(S)  Solid Waste Assessment Test - California State
This program, provided for under the Calderon legislation (Section 13273 of the Water
Code), requires that disposal sites with more than 50,000 cubic yards of waste provi‘ide
sufficient information to the regional water quality control board to determine whel‘ther
or not the site has discharged hazardous substances which will impact the environment.

Site operators are required to file Solid Waste Assessment Test reports on a stagg(%red
basis. Operators of the 150 highest ranking (Rank 1) sites were required to submit |Solid
Waste Assessment Tests by July 1, 1987, Rank 2 in 1988 and so on. ‘
Operators submit water quality tests to the Regional Water Quality Control Board,i
describing surface and groundwater quality and supply; and the geology within 1 m#le of

the site. Air quality tests are submitted to the local Air Quality Management District
or Air Pollution Control District.

Status Codes:  Facilities or sites are ranked within each region on a scale 1-15
according to priority.

No listings within the specified range.

SWIS Solid Waste Information System

As legislated under the Solid Waste Management and Resource Recovery Act of 19'2;’2, the
California Waste Management Board maintains lists of certain facilities, i.e. Active

solid waste disposal sites, Inactive or Closed solid waste disposal sites and Transfer |
facilities. ‘

No listings within the specified range.

REGIONAL SOURCES

LUST(R)  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks - Regional

Each of the California Regional Water Quality Control Boards RWQCB maintains Hs%ts of
|
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CHEVRON STATION 2-6607 ’ Jobl: RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Dat‘lez 05-03-1994
leaking underground storage tanks.
Status Codes: 0 No action
1 Leak being confirmed
3A Prel site assessment workplan submitted
3B Prel site assessment underway
5C Pollution characterization
5R Remediation plan
7 Remedial action underway
8 Post remedial action monitoring
9 Case closed
Site: ALAMEDA ELECTRIC
Address; 2420 BLANDING AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 1
Siatus: -
Site: PARADISQ CONSTRUCTION CO
Address: 2100 CENTRAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: ]
Status: -
Site: PACIFIC BELL
Address: 2100 CENTRAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc 5
Status: 0 - No Action Taken.
Site: AUTOMOTIVE AUTO REPAIR
Address: 2425 CENTRAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 8
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
Address: 2235 CLEMENT AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 12
Status: 0 - No Action Taken.
Site: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Address: 2006 ENCINAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 17

Status: 0 - No Action Taken.
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2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: ' 05-03-1994
Site: ALAMEDA CELLARS
Address: 2425 ENCINAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 19
Status: 0 - No Action Taken.
Bite: - ALAMEDA TEXACO (INDEPENDENT)
Address: 1357 HIGH ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 21
Status: 0 - No Action Taken.
Site: ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTMENT
Address: 1665 QAK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 26
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: SHELL
Address: 2160 GTISDR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc; 28
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: CHEVRON
Address: 2340 OTIS DR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 29
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
Site: ARCO
Address: 1260 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: M
Status: 34 - Prelim Site Assessment workplan submitted.
Site: BP OIL/MOBIL |
Address: 1541 PARK ST f
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 37
Status: 5C - Pollution characterization.
Site: GOOD CHEVROLET
Address; 1630 PARK ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: a8
Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job\'. RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05-03-1994

Site: CAVANAUGH MOTORS

Address: 1700 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 39

Status: 3B - Prelim Site Assessment underway.

Site; EXXON/REGAL

Address: 1725 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 40

Status: 5R - Remediation Plan submitted.

Site: UNKNOWN

Address: 1800 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 432

Status: -

Site: RON GOODE TOYOTA

Address: 1825 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 43

Status: .

Site: ALAMEDA COLLISION

Address: 1911 PARKST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 44

Status: Q - No Action Taken.

Site: FOWLER ANDERSON MORTUARY

Address: 2244 SANTA CLARA AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 46

Status: 3B - Preiim Site Assessment underway.

Site: MERRITT TIRE

Address: 2501 SANTA CLARA AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 49

Status: 0 - No Action Taken.

Site: SOUTHSHORE CARWASH

Address: 2351 SHORELINE DR

City: ALLAMEDA

Map Loc: 51

Status: 5C - Pollution characterization.
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job RESN3308.
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Datet 05-03-1994
Site; TEXACO
Address: 2375 SHORELINE DR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 52
Status: 5C - Pollution characterization.
Site: GIFFORD RESIDENCE
Address: B91 UNION ST
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loe: 54
Status: -
NT Toxic Releases

The California Regional Water Quality Control Boards or local Department of Health
Services keeps track of toxic releases to the environment. These lists are known as
Unauthorized Releases, Non-Tank Releases, Toxics List or similar, depending on #;he

local agency.

Site: BAY FARM ISLAND ELEM. SCHOOL
Address: AUGHINBAUGH WAY

City: ALAMEDA

Status: -

Site: AUSD - BAY FARM ISLAND

Address: AUGHINBAUGH WAY

City: ALAMEDA

Status: -

Site: ALLIED ENGRNG & PRODUCT CQORP
Address: 2421 BLANDING AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 2

Status: -

Site: ALLIED ENGINEERING

Address: 2421 BLANDING AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 2 ‘
Status: . ;
Site: 2220 CLEMENT AVE.

Address: 2229 CLEMENT AVE

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 11

Status: -
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job: | RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date:. 05-03-1994
Site: CRYSTAL CLEANERS
Address: 2006 ENCINAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 17
Status: -
Site; ALAMEDA AUTO ENHANCERS
Address: 2327 LINCOLN AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 23
Status; -
TPC Toxic Pits

The Toxic Pits Clean-Up Act (Katz Bill)places strict limitations on the discharge of’

liquid hazardous wastes into surface impoundments, toxic ponds, pits and lagoons. | Regional
Water Quality Control Boards are required to inspect all surface impoundments annually, in
addition, every facility was required to file a Hydrogeological Assessment Report. Recent
legislation allows the Department of Health Services to exempt facilities that closed on

or before December 31, 1985, if a showing is made that no significant environmental risk
remains (AB1046).

Special exemption provisions have been created for surface impoundments that rec}eive
mining wastes, .

No listings within the specified range.

SWATR) Solid Waste Assessment Test - Regional

The Solid Waste Assessment Test Program targets sites where there is a possible risk of
hazardous waste escaping from solid waste disposal sites (landfills), threatening both
water and air quality. Threatening sites are required to submit water quality Solid ;zaste
Assessment Tests to their Regional Water Quality Controt Board. Air quality Solid Waste
Assessment Tests are submitted to the local Air Quality Management District or Air
Pollution Control District. !

No listings within the specified range.

wIp Well Investigation Program

The Well Investigation Program (AB1803) identifies proundwater that is already cor')-
taminated and empowers the California Department of Health Services and local health
officers to order ongoing monitoring programs. The focus of this program is to monitor
and protect drinking water, ‘
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No listings within the specified range.

OPERATING PERMITS

Various agencies issue operating permits or regulate the handling, movements, storage and
disposal of hazardous materials and require mandatory reporting. The sources referenced beldw
have been searched within half a mile of the subject site.

The inclusion in this section does not imply that an environmental problem exists presently
or has in the past.

SARA SARA Title 11T section 313

Title III of the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Act,Section 313, als¢
known as Emergency Planning and Community Right-{o-Know Act of 1986 reqmres
owners or operators of facilities with more than 10 employees and are listed

under Standard Industrial Classification(SIC) Codes 20 through 39 to report

the manufacturing, processing or use of more than a threshold of certain chemical

or chemical categories listed under section 313. This data base is also known as Taxic
Release Information System.

No listings within the specified range.

HWIS Hazardous Waste Information System
The Department of Toxic Substance Control, California Environmental Protection Agency,

maintains a a data base keeping track of the movement and disposal of hazardous waste.
The data is used to support the Tanner legislation, AB 2948,

Status Codes:  EPA Facility Permit Number

Site: ALAMEDA HOSPITAL
Address: 2070 CLINTON AVE
City: ALAMEDA

Map Loe: 56

Status: EPA ID#: CALO00041308
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CHEVRON STATION 8-6607 Job : | RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: : 05-03-1994
Site: ALAMEDA USD ALAMEDA HIGH
Address: 2201 ENCINAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc; 567
Status: EPA ID#: CAD981665946

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address;
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Status:

Site:
Address:
City:
Map Loc:
Status:

SHELL OIL CO #204-0072-0502
2160 OTIS DR, PRIVATE
ALAMEDA

28

EPA ID#: CAD981403181

CHEVRON STATION #96607
2340 OTISDR

ALAMEDA

29

EPA ID#: CAL000030038

ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 2112
1260 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

34

EPA ID#: CAL0O00042292

LINDSEY, DONALD
1332 PARK ST
ALAMEDA

60

EPA ID#: CAC000573872

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK
1364 PARK ST

ALAMEDA

EPA ID#: CACO00606456

HARSCH INVESTMENT CORP.
S SHORE CENTER

ALAMEDA

62

EPA ID#: CAC000205923
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2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date':L: 05-03-1994
Site: SOUTHSHORE CAR WASH
Address: 2351 SHORELINE DR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 51
Status: EPA ID#: CAC000279209
Site: HARSCH INVESTMENT CORPQRATI
Address: 2375 SHORELINE DR
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 52
Status: EPA ID#: CACO00604536
Site: TEXACO REFINING AND MARKETI
Address: 2375 SHORELINE DR,C
City: ALAMEDA
Map Loc: 52
Status: EPA ID#: CAC000538920
UsT Permitted Underground Storage Tanks - State Water Quality Control Board

The Corteses Bill (AB2018), enacted in 1983, required registration of ail undergrohnd

storage tanks (UST) with the State Water Quality Control Board by July 1, 1984, %About 176,000
tanks and surface impounds were registered between 1984 and 1987, An amendrg‘ent
(AB 1413) was passed in 1987, effectively removing the State Board from the registration

process starting January 1, 1988. The data reflects the information collected by t@e

state between 1984 and 1987 as well as 1993 and includes all tanks and surface impounds in use or
between 1974 and 1987. |

Home and farm heating fuel tanks with capacities of 1,100 gallons or less and "struttures -
such as sumps, separators, storin drains, catch basins, oil field gathering lines, refinery
pipelines, lagoons, evaporation ponds, well cellars, separation sumps, lined and unlined
pits, sumps and lagoons" except those defined as UST under HSWA or may be regulated to
protect water quality under the Porter-Cologne Water Quality Control Act are excluded.

Site: FIRE STATION #1
Address: 2401 ENCINAL AVE
City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 68

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000063460
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CHEVRON STATION 9-6607 Job: RESN3308
2320 OTIS DR, ALAMEDA Date: 05-03-1994

Site: RON'S ALAMEDA SHELIL SERVICE

Address: 2160 OTISDR

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 28

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000022337

Site: RON’S ALAMEDA SHELL SERVICE

Address: 2160 OTIS DR

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 28

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000019650

Site: 96607

Address: 2340 QTISDR

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 29

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000062898

Site: GOODYEAR AUTO SVC, CENTER

Address: 325 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 59

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000008252

Site: WALSH’S FRIENDLY FAMILY CORNER

Address: 1260 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 34

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000027005

Site: WALSH’S FRIENDLY FAMILY CORNER

Address: 1260 PARK ST

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 34

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000035124

Site: ATLAMEDA T.S.P.

Address: 2233 SHORELINE DR

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: 63

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000044166

Site: SOUTH SHORE CAR WASH

Address: 2351 SHORELINE DR

City: ALAMEDA

Map Loc: b1

Status: Permitted Tanks: 00000066286
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Agency Information Consultants, Inc.
Information for a Changing World
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May 12, 1994

Erich Neupert

Resna Industries, Inc.

73 bigital Drive

Novato, California 94949

Re: AIC Job RESNA/CA
Water and Monitor
Well Search
Chevron 9~6607
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Neupert:

Agency Information Consultants, Inc. (AIC) has conducted a ﬁater
and monitor well search for the area requested. AIC has contacted
the California Department of Water Resources--Central Dlstrlct to
obtain the well information on file with the State of california.
The enclosed map has the above-referenced site and radius
delineated on it. AIC was able to locate 61 wells within al one
half mile radius.

Please call me at (512) 478-8991 if you have any questaons
regarding this project. Thank You.

Sincerely,

OREAL
Beth Rogers

Research Consultant

Enclosures
BR/

P.O. Box 2181 Austin, Texas 78768-2181 Tel (512) 478-8991 Fax (512) 478-5215 |
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Inventory of Wells Located in Township 2 Range YN Section _{% |, County ﬁh,kbﬂﬂ)&
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State Well Number Owner’s Name and Address Well Location brilled Use
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Inventory of Wells Located in Township 7% Range tn Section 2, County AﬁJdAEi)&;
R — — T

Year
i State Well Number Owner’s Name and Address Well Location bDrilled Use
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Inventory of Wells Located in Township 2S5, Range L Section V3. , County A’IJMULEDR
1
Year
State Well Number Owner’s Name and Address Well Location Drilled Use
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Invenkory of Wells Located in Township 2>

Range 2

Section ¥

Sheet JEM of

10 o

¥

, County _fOAUEDA
: )

Year
State Well Numberx Owner’s Name and Address Well lLocation Drilled Use
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Inventory of Wells Located in Township 2> Range 2w section \¥

State Well Number
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